505411675 04/04/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5458465

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MICHAEL SIEGER	03/29/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DURAVIT AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT	
Street Address:	WERDERSTRASSE 36	
City:	HORNBERG	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	78132	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29686471

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)997-1060

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2129971000

Email: docket@feiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: FLOREK & ENDRES PLLC

Address Line 1: 1156 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS

Address Line 2: SUITE 600

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1070-D-294
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KENNETH F. FLOREK
SIGNATURE:	/kenneth f. florek/
DATE SIGNED:	04/04/2019

Total Attachments: 1

source=1070D294Assignment040419#page1.tif

PATENT 505411675 REEL: 048795 FRAME: 0797

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of one (1) dollar and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I. Michael Sieger, a citizen of Germany with an address of Schloss Harkotten, 48336 Sassenberg, Germany, (hereinafter "Assignor"), do hereby sell and assign to Duravit Aktiengesellschaft, having an address of Werderstrasse 36, 78132 Hornberg, Germany, (hereinafter "Assignee"), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and improvements in BATHTUB, as described and claimed in the U.S. Design Patent Application filed herewith, claiming priority to European Design Registration EM 005 796 109-0006, filed on October 11, 2018, and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of the United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said invention and improvements or resulting therefrom to said Assignee, or its successors or assigns, and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of Assignee. Assignor will communicate to Assignee, or its representatives or nominees, any facts known respecting said application and to testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and improvements in all countries.

Michael Sieger

3.29.

RECORDED: 04/04/2019

PATENT

REEL: 048795 FRAME: 0798